



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.28962 OF 2025

Sunshine Builders and Developers ... Petitioner
Vs.
Chief Executive Officer, SRA and another ... Respondents

Mr. Smeet Savla i/b. SHS Chambers for Petitioner.

Ms. Aarushi Yadav i/b. Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 03, 2025

P.C. :

- . Heard Mr. Savla, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04.11.2025.
3. Ms. Yadav, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of both the respondents.
4. Reply affidavit, if any, be filed on or before 17.10.2025.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab