



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 28962 OF 2025

Sushine Builders And Developers A Partnership...PETITIONER
Firm

V/S

The Chief Executive Officer Slum RehabilitationRESPONDENT
Authority

Mr. Smeet Savla i/b. SHS chamber for the Petitioner
Mr. Niket B. Walke a/w. Mr. Rauleen Sabharwal for the
Respondent No. 1 To 3 SRA
(HOB)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 18th November, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 03/12/2025.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)